PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pro Line Retrievers, Inc.	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	l Gotcha Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	701 Forest View Court
City:	Winter Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5908214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7701

Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Beusse

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A.
Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRO LINE 623984-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Beusse

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pat Assign - Pro Retrievers to I Gotcha#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5908

PATENT REEL: 025345 FRAME: 0316

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRO RETRIEVERS, INC., is the owner of the following U. S. Patent:

HANDLE CONSTRUCTION FOR

Title

5,908,214

Patent No.

Date Issued

GOLF BALL RETRIEVER

06/01/1999

WHEREAS, I GOTCHA HOLDINGS, LLC, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Pro Line Retrievers, Inc. hereby assigns to said I Gotcha Holdings, LLC, all title and interest in and to said patent. Pro Line Retrievers, Inc. further hereby assigns and transfers to said I Gotcha Holdings, LLC whatever cause of action it may have for past or present infringement of the Letters Patent, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

Pro Line Retrievers, Inc. hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said I Gotcha Holdings, LLC, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent. Pro Line Retrievers, Inc. further convenants that said patent is free of all liens and encumbrances.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Pro Line Retrievers, Inc. has executed this Assignment on the 10 TH day of NOV 2010. By: Albert James Light, President STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF <u>Seminole</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Overvoev, 2010, by Albert' James Light as President of Pro Light Retrievers, Inc., who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.

FRANCES E. ATKINS COMMISSION # DD 652785 EXPIRES: April 14, 2011

***So Thru Notery Public Underwriters

Printed Name of Notary Public

(Seal of Notary Public)